CH \$165.00 668

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM770636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WWC Global LLC		11/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		
Street Address:	10 S. DEARBORN, FLOOR L2, IL1-1145		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60603		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6685832			
Registration Number:	6566532	WWC GLOBAL		
Registration Number:	3824726			
Registration Number: 3824691 PUTTING GOOD GOVERN		PUTTING GOOD GOVERNMENT INTO PRACTICE		
Registration Number:	5804722	MEANINGFUL METRICS		
Registration Number:	5793399	MAKING DATA MEANINGFUL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kareem.ansley@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: KAREEM ANSLEY
Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 2: 717 TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130735-01024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kareem Ansley
SIGNATURE:	/Kareem Ansley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0762

900734766

Total Attachments: 4

source=Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (JPMC-WWC)#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (JPMC-WWC)#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (JPMC-WWC)#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (JPMC-WWC)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0763

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 29, 2022

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 29, 2022 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Lender (the "Lender"), each undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks and Trademark applications (including all related IP Ancillary Rights) shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings given thereto in the Security Agreement.

Each of the undersigned Grantors and the Lender hereby acknowledge, confirm and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Trademarks and Trademark applications (including all rights under or related to such Trademarks and Trademark applications) (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark application.

Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

[Signature Pages Follow]

130735.01024/129899726v.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0764

Very truly yours,

WWC GLOBAL LLC, as Grantor

By: Name Jon Panamaroff

Title: President and C.E.O.

[Signatures Continued from Previous Page]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Lender

By:

Name: Thomas G. Williams

Title: Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0766

SCHEDULE 1

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademarks:

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Hedgehog Logo	USA	6685832	March 29, 2022	WWC Global LLC
WWC Global and double triangle logo (with words juxtaposed)	USA	6566532	November 23, 2021	WWC Global LLC
White House Logo	USA	3824726	July 27, 2010	WWC Global LLC
"Putting Good Government into Practice"	USA	3824691	July 27, 2010	WWC Global LLC
"Meaningful Metrics"	USA	5804722	July 16, 2019	WWC Global LLC
"Making data meaningful"	USA	5793399	July 2, 2019	WWC Global LLC

Trademark Applications:

None.

130735.01024/129899726v.3

RECORDED: 11/29/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0767